SECTION IIB IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITOIN

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 6848 OF 2015

(Application for intervention)

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO.2308 OF 2010

FIXED INCOME MONEY MARKET AND DERIVATIVE ...PETITIONER

VERSUS

PRAVANJAN PATRA AND ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Advocate has filed application for intervention an vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of the applicant. application has been registered as Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 6848 of 2015.

It is further submitted that the instant matter is an after notice matter. There are six Respondents. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. M.P Vinod, Advocate, Respondent Nos. 2,3 & 4 are represented through Mr. A.K Sharma, Advocate, Respondent No. 5 is represented through Mr. H.S Parihar, Advocate & Respondent No. 6 is represented through Anil Katiyar, Advocate.

Service of Show Cause notice is complete.

The application above mentioned is listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for Order.

Dated this the 1st day of May, 2015

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to

Mr. Sanjay kapur, Advocate

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Advocate.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Advocate.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR