ITEM NO.11-MM COURT NO.3 SECTION II-B

# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2308/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-12-2009 in WPCRL No. 344/2009 24-12-2009 in WPCRL No. 344/2009 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

FIXED INCOME MONEY MARKET AND DERIVATIVES ASSOCIATION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

### PRAVANJAN PATRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay, for filing additional documents, for clarification/modification of Order dateed 15.3.2010, permission to file rejoinder affidavit, vacating stay, exemption from filing C/C, impleadment, intervention)

#### WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 2305/2010 (II-B)

(For ex-parte stay, exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment)

Date: 11-07-2017 These matters were mentioned today.

### CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR

Ms. Priyadarshinee Singh, Adv.

Ms. Mansi Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Karan G, Adv.

Ms. Megh Karnwal, Adv.

## For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Kumar Mishra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.P. Luthra, Adv.

Mr. S. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.

Mr. H. S. Parihar, AOR

Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Jena, Adv.

Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

2

Ms. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

List the matters on  $20^{\text{th}}$  September, 2017 as first item subject to overnight part heard.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) AR CUM PS (RAJINDER KAUR) COURT MASTER