COURT NO.2

SECTION II-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2308/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-12-2009 in WPCRL No. 344/2009 24-12-2009 in WPCRL No. 344/2009 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

FIXED INCOME MONEY MARKET AND DERIVATIVES ASSOCIATION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVANJAN PATRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 4200/2010 FOR [APPLICATION FOR FILING ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS] ON IA 20078/2013 FOR [APPLICATION FOR FILING ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS] ON IA 3218/2013 FOR [APPLICATION FOR FILING ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS] ON IA 7882/2012 FOR [APPLICATION FOR FILING ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS] ON IA 1458/2011 FOR [CLARIFICATION/MODIFICATION OF ORDER DT. 15.3.10] ON IA 637/2011 [PERMISSION TO FILE REJOINDER AFFIDAVIT] ON IA 19037/2010 FOR VACATING STAY ON IA 18331/2010 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 5903/2010 FOR [IMPLEADMENT] ON IA 18330/2010 FOR VACATING STAY ON IA 5475/2015 FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 6848/2015 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON IA 11644/2015 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON IA 12657/2015 [TO BE TAKEN UP AS FIRST ITEM SUBJECT TO OVER-NIGHT PART-HEARD])

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 2305/2010 (II-B) (FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 5281/2010, FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 5897/2010)

Date: 14-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv. (Not present) For Petitioner(s)

> Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR Ms. Mansi Kapur, Adv. Ms. Megha Karnwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.N.S. Madkarni, ASG (Not present)

Mr. Y.P. Adhyaru, Sr. Adv. (Not present)

Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.

Ms. Ranjana Narayan, Adv.

2

Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Jena, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. H. S. Parihar, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR

Mr. Manoj Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Shoven Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv. (Not present)

Mr. Govind Jee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List next week.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA) AR CUM PS (RAJINDER KAUR) BRANCH OFFICER